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Jeffrey Ostreicher
Leah Palin-Hill
Rose and Huey PLLC
Roshka DeWulf & Patten PLC
Mark Rubin
Dee-Dee Samet
Lyndon B. Steimel
Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP
Law Offices of Stone & Davis PC
Brick P. Storts III PC
Thomas Thomas & Markson PC
The Vakula Law Firm PC
Joseph H. Watson
Jeffrey Willis

Hon. Lorna E. Lockwood
Patrons
($2,900)

Bowman and Brooke LLP
Bryan Cave LLP
Fennemore Craig PC
Greenberg Traurig LLP
Gust Rosenfeld PLC
Jennings Strouss & Salmon PLC
Lewis and Roca LLP
Mariscal Weeks McIntyre &
Friedlander PC

Osborn Maledon PA
Perkins Coie Brown & Bain PA
Quarles & Brady LLP
Snell & Wilmer LLP
Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP
Tiffany & Bosco PA

Hon. Thomas Tang Patrons
($1,975)

Bonnett Fairbourn Friedman
& Balint PC

The Cavanagh Law Firm
Goldberg & Osborne
Jaburg & Wilk PC
Mohr Hackett Pederson Blakley
& Randolph PC

Phillips & Associates Law Offices
Sanders & Parks PC
Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP

Hon. Walter E. Craig
Patrons
($1,075)

Curtis Goodwin Sullivan Udall
& Schwab PLC

Holloway Odegard Forrest & Kelly PC
Jackson White PC
Udall Law Firm, LLP
Warner Angle Hallam Jackson
& Formanek PLC

Hon. Valdemar A. Cordova
Patrons
($625)

Alvarez & Gilbert PLLC
Bluff & Associates PC
Brown Law Firm
Carmichael & Powell PC
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin
& Lacy PC

DeFusco & Udelman PLC
Fromm Smith & Gadow PC
Hufford, Horstman, Mongini,
Parnell & Tucker, PC

Keller Rohrback PLC
Lang & Baker PLC
Low & Childers PC
Musgrove Drutz & Kack PC
O’Steen & Harrison
Roshka DeWulf & Patten PLC

Slosser Hudgins Strust & Freund PLC
Thomas Thomas & Markson PC

Hon. Mary Anne Richey
Patrons
($275)

Adelman Law Office PC
Allen Sala & Bayne
Beer & Toone PC
Kathryn A. Bradley PC
Chester & Shein PC
Crampton Law Firm PC
Crowe & Scott PA
Cunningham Mott PC
Dominguez & Associates PC
Farrell & Bromiel PC
Gallios & Boland PC
Gomez & Petitti PC
Goodman Law Firm PC
Gray & Fassold PC
Goldman & Goldman PC
Hamilton Law Firm PC
Harris Powers & Cunningham PLLC
Horan Law Offices PC
Hunter Humphrey & Yavitz PLC
LaVelle & LaVelle PLC
Loose Brown & Associates PC
The Luther Law Firm
MacBan Law Offices PA
McEvoy Daniels & Darcy PC
Meyer Hendricks PLLC
Moore Benham & Beaver PLC
Murphy Schmitt Hathaway
& Wilson PLLC

Allan D. New Delman PC
Northern Trust NA
Terry H. Pillinger PC
DeShon Pullen & Associates PLC
Rose and Huey PLLC
Rudolph & Hammond LLC
Sandweg & Ager PC
Schian Walker PLC
The Shanker Law Firm PLC
Scott & Skelly LLC
Shultz & Rollins LTD
Raymond J. Slomski PC
Law Offices of Stone & Davis PC
Brick P. Storts III PC
Law Offices of Larry W. Suciu PLC
Theut Theut & Theut PC
The Vakula Law Firm PC
Wesbrooks Law Firm
West Christoffel and Zickerman PLLC
Wolf & Sultan PC

Hon. Karl Mangum
Patrons
($175)

Joseph E. Abodeely
Shawn Aiken
Jamal F. Allen
Burton M. Bentley
Frederick C. Berry, Jr.
Denise M. Blommel
Gary R. Blume
Robert E. Brown
Florence M. Bruemmer
Charles E. Buri
Hon. Earl H. Carroll
Jerry L. Cochran
Hon. Tom C. Cole
Ronald G. Compton
Robert F. Crawford
Thomas J. Davis
George F. Davis Cummings
Carolyn M. DeGroff

Century Club
(Contributed 10 Years or More)

Adelman Law Office PC
Alvarez & Gilbert PLLC
Thomas Bayham
Beer & Toone PC
Gary R. Blume
Bonnett Fairbourn Friedman
& Balint PC

Brown Law Firm
Bryan Cave LLP
Carmichael & Powell PC
Hon. Tom C. Cole
Robert F. Crawford
Crowe & Scott PA
Thomas J. Davis
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin
& Lacy PC

Dominguez & Associates PC
Farrell & Bromiel PC
Fennemore Craig PC
Fromm Smith & Gadow PC
Goldberg & Osborne
Goldman & Goldman PC
Gomez & Petitti PC
Goodman Law Firm PC
Gust Rosenfeld PLC
Hamilton Law Firm PC
Walter L. Henderson
Holloway Odegard Forrest & Kelly PC
Hufford, Horstman, Mongini,
Parnell & Tucker PC

Jaburg & Wilk PC
Jackson White PC
Jennings Strouss & Salmon PLC
Lewis and Roca LLP
David H. Lieberthal
Low & Childers PC
Mariscal Weeks McIntyre &
Friedlander PC

Daniel J. McAuliffe
McEvoy Daniels & Darcy PC
Terrence J McGillicuddy
Meyer Hendricks PLLC
Mohr Hackett Pederson
Blakley & Randolph PC

Murphy Schmitt Hathaway
& Wilson PLLC

Musgrove Drutz & Kack PC
Ralph K. Nickerson
Osborn Maledon PA
Perkins Coie Brown & Bain PA
Phillips & Associates Law Offices
Quarles & Brady LLP
James B. Rolle
Sanders & Parks PC
Slosser Hudgins Strust & Freund PLC
David Burnell Smith
Snell & Wilmer LLP
Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP
Richard L. Strohm
Law Offices of Larry W. Suciu PLC
Nicholas J. Wallwork
Warner Angle Hallam
Jackson & Formanek PLC

G. Van Velsor Wolf Jr.
Walter F. Wood

Honored Patrons
(Contributed Last 5 Consecutive Years)

Shawn Aiken
Florence M. Bruemmer
The Cavanagh Law Firm
Gallios & Boland PC
Greenberg Traurig LLP
Lang & Baker PLC
Loose Brown & Associates, PC

The Westin
La Paloma
Resort & Spa
June 18-20
Tucson

Mark Your
Calendars for

2009
June 24-26

Arizona Biltmore
Resort & Spa

THE 75TH ANNUAL STATE BAR
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Clair William Lane
David H. Lieberthal
Edward A. Loss, III
Herbert Mallamo
Colleen Manley
Daniel J. McAuliffe
Fenton J. McDonough
Elizabeth A. McFarland
Terrence J McGillicuddy
Chief Justice Ruth V. McGregor
John F. McGuire
John M. McVey
John W. Melvin
James Moeller
Ralph K. Nickerson

Jeffrey Ostreicher
David A. Paige
Leah Palin-Hill
Bob Porter
Peter J. Rathwell
Paul G. Rees
Jeff Richards
Thomas Richardson
James B. Rolle
Mark Rubin
Maria Salapska
Dee-Dee Samet
Teressa M. Sanzio
Thomas J. Shumard
E. Dennis Siler

Sandra Slaton
David Burnell Smith
Jimmie Dee Smith
Lyndon B. Steimel
Richard L. Strohm
Daniel J. Stoops
Shoshana B. Tancer
Milan D. Tesanovich
Doug Tobler
Nicholas J. Wallwork
Joseph H. Watson
Jeffrey Willis
G. Van Velsor Wolf Jr.
Walter F. Wood
Grant Woods

Francis Fanning
George R. Ferrin
Lawrence H. Fleischman
Robert E. Gaylord
Glynn W. Gilcrease Jr.
Richard Gonzales
Tina Graham
Douglas O. Guffey
Raymond A. Hanna
Carl E. Hazlett
Comm. Hugh & Diana Hegyi
Walter L. Henderson
Rosann Johnson
Michael R. King
Hon. John Lamb

Esplendor Resort
Four Seasons Resort
Francisco Grande Hotel & Golf Resort
Gavel & Gown Software Inc.

Hot Air Expeditions
Hyatt Regency Scottsdale
Orange Tree Golf Resort
Rawhide at Wild Horse Pass

Renaissance Glendale Hotel & Spa
Westin Kierland Resort & Spa
Westin La Paloma Resort & Spa
Westward Look Resort

Arizona Biltmore Resort & Spa
ASU Karsten Golf Course
Broadway Palm Dinner Theater
Carefree Resort & Villas

Newly elected members are in bold. Front row (L to R): Michael J. Crawford, Emily Johnston (Public Member), Diane L. Drain, Joseph A. Kanefield (Second Vice President),
Raymond A. Hanna (President-Elect), Edward F. Novak (President), Daniel J. McAuliffe (Immediate Past President), Alan P. Bayham, Jr. (First Vice President), Amelia Craig Cramer
(Secretary/Treasurer), Virginia Herrera-Gonzales (At-Large Member)

Back row: Jim D. Smith, Tajudeen “Taj” Oladiran, Tom Crowe, David K. Byers (At-Large Member), Richard Coffinger, Whitney Cunningham, Richard T. Platt, Bryan B.
Chambers, Roger H. Contreras, Frank Barriga (Public Member), Stephen M. Dichter, H. Leslie Hall

Not pictured: Michael C. Mason (YLD President), Jennifer Burns (At-Large Member), Dee-Dee Samet, Public Members Bennie R. Click and Alexander B. Jamison, Ex Officio
Members Toni M. Massaro, Dennis J. Shields and Paul Schiff Berman

OF ARIZONA CONVENTION
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Family of Marc Budoff accepting

Lance Hooker, Dick Burris, Sharon Hooker accepting

Presented at the
annual conven-
tion, June 18–20,
by then-State Bar
President Daniel J.

McAuliffe. For
more convention

photos, go to
www.myazbar.org

JAMES A. WALSH
OUTSTANDING JURIST AWARD

Hon. Barry C. Schneider

MEMBER OF THE YEAR AWARD

Jeffrey A. Hursh

DISTINGUISHED
PUBLIC LAWYER AWARD

Thomas J. Rankin

SHARON A. FULLMER LEGAL AID
ATTORNEY OF THE YEAR AWARD

Valerie C. Hink

JUDICIAL AWARD OF EXCELLENCE—
PUBLIC LAWYER

Hon. Gary E. Donahoe

TOM KARAS
CRIMINAL JUSTICE AWARD

Marc Budoff (deceased)

TOM KARAS
CRIMINAL JUSTICE AWARD

Robert J. Hooker (deceased)

MICHAEL C. CUDAHY CRIMINAL
JUSTICE AWARD

Daniel G. Knauss

MICHAEL C. CUDAHY CRIMINAL
JUSTICE AWARD

Kathleen A. Mayer

state barof arizona

AWARDWINNERS

Award recipients
not pictured:
CAREER ACHIEVEMENT
AWARD—
PUBLIC LAWYER:
John “Bill” W. Dickinson

PRESIDENT’S AWARD:
Sal Rivera
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Paula Nailon, Mary Birmingham, Toni Massaro accepting

Marcus Marable accepting

Ilona DeRemer, Patricia White accepting

PRESIDENT’S
AWARD

William G. Klain

PRESIDENT’S
AWARD

Herbert I. Zinn

COMMITTEE ON MINORITIES AND WOMEN
IN THE LAW AWARD

Lisa S. K. Loo

CONTINUING LEGAL
EDUCATION AWARD

Craig H. Wisnom

AWARD OF
SPECIAL MERIT

Sidney T. Marable (deceased)

PRESIDENT’S
AWARD

John W. Rogers

HON. JOHN R. STICHT EXCELLENCE IN
DISABILITIES ACCESSIBILITY AWARD

The Sandra Day O’Connor College of
Law at Arizona State University

HON. JOHN R. STICHT EXCELLENCE IN
DISABILITIES ACCESSIBILITY AWARD

The University of Arizona
James E. Rogers College of Law

PRESIDENT’S
AWARD

Larry Cohen

PRESIDENT’S
AWARD

Mari Valenzuela

AWARD OF APPRECIATION
(NON-LAWYER)

Larry C. McVey

AWARD OF APPRECIATION
(NON-LAWYER)

Marvin E. Perry


